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RESOLUTION NO. 2020-646 

(Canvass November 3, 2020 General Election) 

 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PARKER, TEXAS; 

CANVASSING THE ELECTION RETURNS AND DECLARATION OF RESULTS OF 

AN ELECTION HELD IN THE CITY OF PARKER, TEXAS ON NOVEMBER 3, 2020. 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Parker, Texas called an election to be held in 

the City on November 3, 2020 for the purpose of electing a Mayor and Two City Councilmembers, 

and caused notice thereof to be given in the manner and time provided for by law; and 

WHEREAS, The Order of the City Council calling the election, together with the notice 

issued thereon, is recorded in the Minutes of the City Council, and is hereby referred to and made 

a part hereof for all purposes, and 

WHEREAS, the Presiding Judge and other officials holding the election made their returns 

of the results thereof to the Canvassing Board, composed of  the City Council, and said returns of 

the results being made according to law, and duly authenticated, and it being shown that proper 

notice of said election the time and in the time and in the manner provided by law, and all other 

proceedings pertaining to said election have been shown to have done and performed at and within 

the time and in the manner provided by law, and all papers pertaining hereto having been returned 

and duly certified by the Presiding Election Judge: 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Canvassing Board of the City Council 

of the City of Parker, Texas after examining said returns and opening and canvassing the votes of 

said election that are as follows: 

   

 

FOR CITY COUNCIL: 

 

 Terry Lynch 1485 

 Michael Slaughter 1571 

 Edwin Smith 941 

   

 

FOR MAYOR:  

 Lee Pettle 2256 

 

Michael Slaughter and Terry Lynch received the highest number of votes of the three 

candidates for the two contested offices of City Councilmember.   





STATE OF TEXAS § 

COUNTY OF COLLIN § 

CANVASS OF THE 
CITY OF PARKER 
GENERAL AND SPECIAL 
ELECTION 

November 3, 2020 

I, Bruce Sherbet, the undersigned Elections Administrator of Collin 

County, do hereby certify that I have made an actual check and comparison of all 

the ballots tabulated as voted with the Return Sheets, and the unused ballots as 

recorded on the Register of Official Ballots. I, therefore, make the following 

report of my findings from the November 3, 2020 City of Parker General and 

Special Election that was held in Collin County, Texas. 

I hereby certify the results to be a full , true and correct tabulation , audit 

and count of the votes cast in the said election. 

WITNESS, my hand on this the 10th day of November 2020. 

B 
Elections Administrator 
Collin County 



Summary Results Report
City Of Parker  General and Special Elections
November 3, 2020

Combined Accumulated Totals
Final Results

Collin County, Tx

Mayor CITY OF PARKER
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Early
Voting

Mail

Lee Pettle 2,256 100.00% 107 2,007 142

Total Votes Cast 2,256 100.00% 107 2,007 142

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1,020 54 898 68

Contest Totals 3,276 161 2,905 210

Councilmember-At-Large CITY OF PARKER
Vote For 2

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Early
Voting

Mail

Edwin Smith 941 23.54% 44 823 74

Michael Slaughter 1,571 39.30% 64 1,434 73

Terry Lynch 1,485 37.15% 62 1,332 91

Total Votes Cast 3,997 100.00% 170 3,589 238

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 2,555 152 2,221 182

Contest Totals 6,552 322 5,810 420

Proposition A CITY OF PARKER
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Early
Voting

Mail

For 1,271 40.23% 54 1,153 64

Against 1,888 59.77% 99 1,658 131

Total Votes Cast 3,159 100.00% 153 2,811 195

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 117 8 94 15

Contest Totals 3,276 161 2,905 210
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